
ORDINANCE NO. 160 

An ordinance adopting budget for calendar year of 1970. 

THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT, "WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 

I. 

That pursuant to chapter 95, Laws of 1969, Ex. session, there has 

been filed a preliminary budget for 1970 for the Town of Yacolt, and 

that due notice thereof has been given as required by law, setting 

Monday, December 1, 1969 for public hearing date there-on which hearing 

has been held as prescribed by law and all requirements of this law 

have been met pertaining to said budget. 

II. 

That the following budget for the Town of Yacolt be, and the 

same is hereby adopted for the calender year 1970: 

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS: 

Current Expense Fund 

Street l<Jund 

Arterial Streets 

Water Re¥enue 

Bond & Interest 

Bond Redemption 

Repa±r & Replacement 

13,370.00 

9,263.91 

7,106.84 

14,846.00 

12,375.00 

6,600.00 

1,805.64 

Cemetary Fund 250.00 

Consumer Deposits 380.00 

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES: 

Current Expense Fund 

Street Fund 

Arterial Streets 

Water Revenue 

Bond & Interest 

Bond Redemption 

Repair & Replacement 

Cemetary Fund 

Consumer Deposits 

13,370.00 

9,263.91 

7,106.84 

14,846.00 

12,375.00 

6,600.00 

1,805.64 

250.00 

380.00 

Grand Total 65,997.39 Grand Total 65,997.39 

This ordinance shall be in effect after it's passing and publication 

according to law. 

signed ____ R_i_c_h_a_r_d __ L_. __ A_l_e_x_a_n_d __ e_r ____________ ~ 
Mayor 

Attest: 

Connie Rose 
Treas/Clerk 

Duly adopted this 1st day of December, 1969. 

Ayes: ____ J_o_hn __ s_o_n __ ,_c_a_h __ o_o_n~, __ A_d_a_m_s~, __ W_h_i_t_n_e~y......_,_B_ak ___ e_r_. __________________________ ~ 

Nayes ____ N_o_n_e_·-----------------------------------------------------------------

Absent ____ N~o_n~e'-----------------------------------------------------------------


