An ordinance adopting budget for calendar year of 1970. THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT, WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

I.

That pursuant to chapter 95, Laws of 1969, Ex. session, there has been filed a preliminary budget for 1970 for the Town of Yacolt, and that due notice thereof has been given as required by law, setting Monday, December 1, 1969 for public hearing date there-on which hearing has been held as prescribed by law and all requirements of this law have been met pertaining to said budget.

II.

That the following budget for the Town of Yacolt be, and the same is hereby adopted for the calender year 1970:

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS:		ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES:		
Current Expense Fund	13,370.00	Current Expense Fund	13,370.00	
Street Fund	9,263.91	Street Fund	9,263.91	
Arterial Streets	7,106.84	Arterial Streets	7,106.84	
Water Rewenue	14,846.00	Water Revenue	14,846.00	
Bond & Interest	12,375.00	Bond & Interest	12,375.00	
Bond Redemption	6,600.00	Bond Redemption	6,600.00	
Repair & Replacement	1,805.64	Repair & Replacement	1,805.64	
Cemetary Fund	250.00	Cemetary Fund	250.00	
Consumer Deposits	380.00	Consumer Deposits	380.00	
Grand To	tal 65,997.39	Grand Total 65,997.39		

This ordinance shall be in effect after it's passing and publication according to law.

signed	Richard	L.	Alexander
	Mayor		

Mayor	
Attest:	
Connie Rose Treas/Clerk	
Duly adopted this 1st day of December, 1969.	
Ayes: Johnson, Cahoon, Adams, Whitney, Baker.	
Nayes None.	
Absent None	